
Master

City of Madison City of Madison

Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com

File Number: 48638

File ID: File Type: Status: 48638 Resolution Items Referred

1Version: Reference: Controlling Body: FINANCE 

COMMITTEE

08/30/2017File Created Date : Lead Referral: FINANCE COMMITTEE

Final Action: Authorizing an allocation of up to $50,000 in federal 

CDBG funds to provide additional home repair services 

to Madison’s low-income homeowners through Project 

Home, Inc.; and authorizing the Mayor and the City 

Clerk to execute an amendment to the existing

File Name: 

Title: Authorizing an allocation of up to $50,000 in federal CDBG funds to provide 

additional home repair services to Madison’s low-income homeowners through 

Project Home, Inc.; and authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an 

amendment to the existing agreement with Project Home, Inc. to reflect the 

additional funds.

Notes: Finance Committee, Community Development Block Grant Committee

CC Agenda Date: 09/05/2017

Agenda Number: 28.

Sponsors: Samba Baldeh, Maurice S. Cheeks and Matthew J. 

Phair

Effective Date: 

Memo PH Home Repair.pdf, Home Repair funding 

request 2017 staff review.pdf, Project Home 

Appl_MinorHomeRepairs.pdf

Attachments: Enactment Number: 

Hearing Date: Author: 

Published Date: Entered by: pstonestreet@cityofmadison.com

Approval History

ActionDateVersion Approver

1 Laura Larsen Delegate08/30/2017

1 Brent Sloat Approve08/30/2017

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

Page 1City of Madison Printed on 9/7/2017



Master Continued (48638)

1 Referred for 

Introduction

08/30/2017Community Development 

Division

This Resolution was Referred for Introduction Action  Text: 

Finance Committee, Community Development Block Grant Committee Notes:  

1 PassFINANCE 

COMMITTEE

Refer09/05/2017COMMON COUNCIL

A motion was made by Rummel, seconded by Baldeh, to Refer to the FINANCE COMMITTEE. The 

motion passed by voice vote/other.

 Action  Text: 

Additional Referral: Community Development Block Grant Committee Notes:  

1 COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT 

BLOCK GRANT 

COMMITTEE

Referred09/05/2017FINANCE COMMITTEE

This Resolution was Referred  to the COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT COMMITTEE Action  Text: 

 Notes:  

1 09/07/2017COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT BLOCK 

GRANT COMMITTEE

1 09/11/2017FINANCE COMMITTEE

Text of Legislative File 48638

Fiscal Note

FISCAL NOTE PENDING

Title

Authorizing an allocation of up to $50,000 in federal CDBG funds to provide additional home 

repair services to Madison’s low-income homeowners through Project Home, Inc.; and 

authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an amendment to the existing agreement 

with Project Home, Inc. to reflect the additional funds.

Body

Background: The Community Development Division (CDD) currently contracts with Project 

Home, Inc. to provide home repair services to Madison’s low-income homeowners.  The 

recommended funding increase for the 2017 Home Repair contract will address a significant 

increase in demand for home repairs, and will allow Project Home to provide needed home 

repair services through the end of the year.

WHEREAS, the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, permits the City of Madison 

to assist community agencies in the development of innovative projects which provide benefits 

to low- and moderate-income residents; and,

WHEREAS, the Community Development Division’s funding goals and objectives includes 

support for home repairs to low-income homeowners in order to maintain safe and decent 

residences for low-income residents; and,

WHEREAS, the CDBG Committee has reviewed the funding application for Housing 

Development Reserve funds, and recommends an additional $50,000 in federal CDBG funding 

for Project Home’s 2017 Home Repair contract; and,

WHEREAS, sufficient funds exist within the CDD Housing Development Reserve Fund to 

provide the requested additional program support,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council hereby approves the 

Page 2City of Madison Printed on 9/7/2017



Master Continued (48638)

provision of up to $50,000 in additional funding to Project Home, Inc.; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Common Council authorizes the Mayor and the City 

Clerk to execute an amendment to the existing Home Repair agreement with Project Home, Inc., 

to reflect the additional funds.

Page 3City of Madison Printed on 9/7/2017


